
  

Livingston County Probation Department Roster (5-3-24) 
 

Ron Baker, Director/Chief Probation Officer:   

Community Service Coordinator, Presentence Investigations 

815/842-9379, rbaker@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Erick Mund, Supervisor: 

Drug Court Officer  

815/842-9397, emund@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Mark Salata, Senior Probation Officer:   

Adult and Juvenile Supervision, Sex Offenders 

815/842-9373, msalata@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Heidi Zeidenstein, Senior Probation Officer:   

Recovery Court Coordinator, Adult and Juvenile Supervision 

815/842-9396, hzeidenstein@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Deanndre Gabor, Senior Probation Officer:   

Juvenile Intake, Adult and Juvenile Supervision 

815/842-9377, dgabor@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Joe Cleary, Probation Officer:   

Adult and Juvenile Supervision, Sex Offenders 

815/842-9376, jcleary@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Jeremy Harshfield, Probation Officer:   

Transfer Cases 

815/842-9374, jharshfield@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Kayla Harder, Probation Officer:   

Adult and Juvenile Supervision, Electronic Monitoring 

815/842-9372, kharder@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Madalyn Lane, Probation Officer:   

Recovery Court Officer, Adult and Juvenile Supervision 

815/842-0119, mlane@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Trey Potts, Probation Officer:    

Adult and Juvenile Supervision  

815/842-9399, tpotts@livingstoncountyil.gov 



  

 

Casper Trainor, Probation Officer:   

Presentence Investigations, Community Service Officer 

815/842-9398, ctrainor@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Kathy Oestmann, Office Manager:  

815/842-9370, koestmann@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Madelyn Cunningham, Office Assistant:  

Community Service Assistant 

815/842-0113, mcunningham@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

 


